

Delock Optical Fiber Connection Box 2 x SC/APC Simplex with drop cable set 40 m

Description

This pre-assembled FTTH connection set by Delock is ideal for quickly and securely setting up the fiber optic network in buildings.

Connection box for wall and DIN rail mounting

The connection box has mounting openings for fastening to flush-mounted and cavity wall boxes. The integrated clips allow the mounting on a 35 mm DIN rail horizontally and vertically.

With FTTH drop cable

The drop cable is on a reel in a cardboard box and the cables are already mounted in the connection box. The closed cardboard box allows cables to be easily pulled out and laid right up to the house distributor.



Item no. 85934

EAN: 4043619859344 Country of origin: China

Package: Box

Technical details

- Optical fiber connection box for FTTH applications
- Connection box with 2 x SC/APC Simplex couplers
- 4 slots for SC Simplex or LC Duplex couplings
- DIN rail mounting: 35 mm
- · Wall mounting
- Cable diameter: ca. 4 mm
- Drop cable with G657.A1 fiber
- · Cable jacket material: LSOH
- Cable length: ca. 40 m
- Suitable for indoor and outdoor use
- Environmental temperature: -40 °C ~ 85 °C
- · Housing colour: white
- · Housing material: ABS
- Dimensions (LxWxH): ca. 260 x 260 x 60 mm

Package content



• Optical fiber connection set

Images





General

Mounting type: Wall mounting

DIN rail mounting: 35 mm

Technical characteristics

Operating temperature: -40 °C ~ 85 °C

Physical characteristics

| Housing colour: | white |
|-------------------|-------|
| Housing material: | ABS |
| Cable length: | 40 m |
| Cable diameter: | 4 mm |